

Freedom of Information request 016389

13/10/22

With reference to your FOI request that was received on 01/09/2022 in connection with 'IT systems'.

FOI REQUEST (please submit your answer to both questions in the attached spreadsheet):

Previous responses can be found in the Freedom of information request disclosure log on the Trusts external website [Disclosure log - The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust \(dgft.nhs.uk\)](https://www.dgft.nhs.uk/disclosure-log)

Reference numbers and words are listed against the questions listed below

1) Please state the suppliers and name of software used for the following systems used by the trust:

Electronic patient record - 015975

Patient administration system - Electronic prescribing and medicines administration - 015865

Maternity information system - 016042

Diagnostic imaging information system - type in CT, MRI or imaging

Electronic document management system - 015512

Laboratory information management system - 015357

Cyber security services

2) Please state the expiry date for the trust's contracts with the suppliers referred to above for the systems in question.

Cyber Security Services is a broad title -The Trust delivers the service itself in-house but there are various systems in place which support cyber. Some of these are centrally provided by NHSD (no contract value for us) and some relate to other functions but do support cyber